
From: Dueringer, Alita M (NYSERDA) [mailto:Alita.Dueringer@nyserda.ny.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2016 11:02 AM 
To: Meyer, Matthew <Matthew.Meyer@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Bembia, Paul J (NYSERDA) <Paul.Bembia@nyserda.ny.gov>; Snyder, Amy <Amy.Snyder@nrc.gov>; 
Roberts, Mark <Mark.Roberts@nrc.gov>; Bryan C. Bower <Bryan.Bower@wv.doe.gov>; Craig Rieman 
<Craig.Rieman@wv.doe.gov>; Dean, Janice A (NYSERDA) <Janice.Dean@nyserda.ny.gov>; Mellon, 
Andrea L (NYSERDA) <Andrea.Mellon@nyserda.ny.gov>; Coble, Douglas W (NYSERDA) 
<Douglas.Coble@nyserda.ny.gov>; Frank, Brad M (NYSERDA) <Brad.Frank@nyserda.ny.gov>; 
doesupportstaff (doesupportstaff@wv.doe.gov) <doesupportstaff@wv.doe.gov> 
Subject: [External_Sender] 30-Day Notification of Upcoming Work Activities on the Retained Premises of 
the WNYNSC 
 
Mr. Meyer, 
 
Attached please find NYSERDA’s 30-day notification letter regarding proposed work to be performed by 
National Grid on the Retained Premises of the WNYNSC. 
 
Please contact Paul Bembia, NYSERDA’s West Valley Site Management Program Director, with any 
questions on this transmittal. 
 
Thank you. 
Alita 
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

Alita Dueringer 
Office Manager 
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9030-B Route 219 | West Valley, NY 14171-9500 
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